Perch Base, United States Submariners

Flash Tra

Number: #8-9-2020 Date: 8/15/2020 Subject: Passing of a Shipmate

Perch Base Holland Club Member Jim (Nellie) Nelson departed on Eternal Patrol on August 15, 2020.

Our condolences to his wife, Nancy, who was the Perch Base Subvettes President for many years, his son, Brent, who is also a Qualified Submariner, and the rest of the family.

## SAILOR, REST YOUR OAR! YOUR WATCH HAS ENDED. Your Brothers of the 'Phin Have the Watch. Fair Winds and Following Seas, Shipmate.

This is an official email communication from the USSVI Perch Base and does not require a response.